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It is not necessary to provide a (detailed) answer to every question; you may choose to skip a question if you wish. You may provide your responses in either Dutch or English.
	Nmbr.
	Question

	General information

	1
	Could you outline your proposed solution for a future situation for the Gambling Authority, and explain what distinguishes it from other solutions available on the market? How could this work in practice? And how effective is the product?

	Answer

	2
	What do you consider to be the key success factors for achieving a broad and sustainable implementation of blocking software in the Netherlands?

	Answer

	3
	In your view, which risks or pitfalls should be anticipated and avoided?

	Answer

	4
	How do you envision the development of the blocking software over the next five years, both in terms of technical features and related services? Which innovations or improvements do you anticipate could be relevant for this project, and how could the implementation be designed to remain flexible and adaptable to future changes?

	Answer

	Role definition

	5
	The Gambling Authority wishes to offer the blocking software via the Gokstop website (and possibly through the OpenOverGokken website). Communication and marketing also remain the responsibility of the Gambling Authority. The supplier of the blocking software will be responsible for the technical aspects of the product (maintenance, new features, quality) and for responding to user inquiries regarding the software (SaaS).
Given this setup, how do you envision the collaboration working in practice? How can we make the tool as accessible as possible? What role could our helpline’s counselors play? How would you register/monitor the subscriptions - taking into account GDPR-restrictions whilst at the same time providing the Gambling Authority with transparent and verifiable reporting and invoicing?

	Answer

	6
	What experience do you have with similar collaborations with (public) parties?

	Answer

	7
	Who maintains the blacklist of prohibited sites? How many unique sites do you have in your database? Can the list of illegal sites maintained by the supplier be shared with the Gambling Authority? How do you ensure that the blacklist remains up to date?

	Answer

	Technique and integration

	8
	Is there a maximum number of devices on which the software can be installed per person? If so, what is the maximum number?

	Answer

	9
	What solutions do you provide for security, privacy (GDPR), and data minimization?  
We also appreciate input on the use/provision of a unique code to consumers they can use in order to gain access to blocking software: 
· How such codes can be made secure and unique to prevent misuse.
· How long-term subscriptions or renewals can be managed using this approach.

	Answer

	10
	How do you ensure that the software remains future-proof, for example in the event of changing browsers, operating systems or new gambling platforms?

	Answer

	11
	What additional functionalities, besides blocking gambling websites, can you offer? (For example, blocking advertisements, crypto websites, or only blocking illegal (as opposed to licensed) websites for recreational players, etc.)

	Answer

	12

	What are solutions to prevent problem gamblers from bypassing the blocking software (e.g., via Apple settings, a factory reset, etc.)? Additionally, is it possible for users to choose which sites they want to block themselves?

	Answer

	Financial

	13
	Which funding models (e.g., fixed fee, per-user license, pay-per-use, subscription structure) do you consider feasible or desirable for this type of service? What risks are associated with these options? 

	Answer

	14
	Please provide indicative pricing per user for the following user volume bands:
· 0–1,000 users
· 1,001–10,000 users
· 10,001–50,000 users
· 50,001–100,000 users
For each band, please indicate:
· Your preferred pricing model (fixed fee, per-user license, pay-per-use, subscription)
· Any specific conditions or limitations that apply
· Potential risks or considerations related to scalability
· Subscription period, e.g., 1 year or 3 years, with the flexibility to cancel the subscription and receive a refund.

	Answer

	Additional

	15
	Is there anything else you would like to share for the purpose of this market consultation? Are there any important questions we have not asked?

	Answer
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